Race Date
July 14, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - L'Oreal USA

1 3586 Philip Chapel
2 3682 Arthur Smith 11|
3 3577 Nick Birosik

Team - Everest

1 3989 Steven Monteleone
3986 YongLi
3 3944  Ryan McDonnell

N

Team - Mars

1 4103 Josh Clark
4106  Billy Doran
3 4107 Clark Paciorek

N

Team - Verizon

1 1129 Ryan Toner

2 1029 Ishmael Robleh

3 509 Kevin Ahrens
Team - CACI

1 3815 Joshua Licata

2 3818  Steven Kropac

3 3814 William Maue

Team - RevHealth

1 4311 Connor Palk
2 4318 Bruce Medd
3 4325 Gregg Friedmann

Results By MAXX Timing

VERIZON2022
Final Team Results

5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times):  53:39.7 Ave: 17:53.2
Westfield NJ M 2 2 16:52.6 16:52.6
Somerville NJ M 4 6 17:46.6 34:39.2
Highland Park NJ M 12 18 19:00.4 53:39.7
Finish Position- 2
Team Score (times):  54:55.0 Ave: 18:18.3
Morristown NJ M 5 5 17:55.5 17:55.5
Bridgewater NJ M 6 11 18:06.6 36:02.2
Morristown NJ M 9 20 18:52.7 54:55.0
Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times):  58:56.1 Ave: 19:38.7
Lebanon NJ M 8 8 18:47.3 18:47.3
Hackettstown NJ M 13 21 19:06.6 37:53.9
Morristown NJ M 32 53 21:02.1 58:56.1
Finish Position - 4
Team Score (times): 1:00:52.4 Ave: 20:17.4
Hampton NJ M 21 21 20:12.8 20:12.8
Hillsborough NJ M 23 44 20:16.7 40:29.6
Bernardsville NJ M 25 69 20:22.7 1:00:52.4
Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 1:04:42.1 Ave: 21:34.0
Madison NJ M 15 15 19:40.6 19:40.6
Livingston NJ M 49 64 22:27.6 42:08.3
New Providence NJ M 50 114 22:33.8 1:04:42.1
Finish Position- 6
Team Score (times): 1:05:50.8 Ave: 21:56.9
Morristown NJ M 24 24 20:20.9 20:20.9
Morristown NJ M 41 65 22:03.9 42:24.8
Whippany NJ M 65 130 23:25.9 1:05:50.8

07/18/2022 11:29:26



Race Date
July 14, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Reckitt

1 4287 Clayton Thomas
4219  Jorge Largacha
3 4274  Chris Tyrell

N

Team - Covanta

1 3867 Michael Raples
3865  Joseph Walsh
3 3861 Michael Van Brunt

N

Team - Burns & McDonnell

1 3810 Kevin Warrender
3794 David Kalis
3 3811 Zak Terzini

N

Team - Evonik

1 4003 Thomas Friedrich
4001 Tiago Noel De Souza
3 3996 Fabian Kneip

N

Team - Deloitte

1 3935 Tim Burns
3932  Austin Whiteman
3 3933  Justin Wazaney

N

Team - AT&T

1 3761 Timothy Geraghty
2 3763 Tony Brandao
3 3764 Richard Carter

Results By MAXX Timing

VERIZON2022
Final Team Results

5K

Overall
City Gend Place

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Morris Plains NJ M
Madison NJ M
Wharton NJ M

Finish Position -
1:09:05.1

Team Score (times):

Sparta NJ M
Sparta NJ M
Montclair NJ M

Finish Position -
1:12:16.7

Team Score (times):

Rockaway NJ M
Lyndhurst NJ M
Hoboken NJ M

Finish Position -
1:12:25.4

Team Score (times):

Jersey City NJ M
Morristown NJ M
Morris Plains NJ M

Finish Position -
1:12:25.5

Team Score (times):

Hoboken NJ M
Parsippany NJ M
Pompton Lakes NJ M

Finish Position -
1:12:45.7

Team Score (times):

Florham Park NJ M
Belleville NJ M
Hillside NJ M

1:07:12.8

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
Ave: 22:24.3

14 19:27.4 19:27.4
89 23:38.7 43:06.2
175 24:06.6 1:07:12.8

Ave: 23:01.7
22 20:15.1 20:15.1

75 22:45.6 43:00.7
221 26:04.3 1:09:05.1

Ave: 24:05.5
66 23:26.6 23:26.6

138 23:36.6 47:03.3
259 25:13.4 1:12:16.7

Ave: 24:08.4
56 23:02.5 23:02.5

160 24:35.4 47:37.9
270 24:475 1:12:25.4

Ave: 24:08.5
10 18:53.5 18:53.5

30 20:12.6 39:06.1
438 33:19.3 1:12:25.5

Ave: 24:15.2
18 19:56.5 19:56.5

168 26:09.6 46:06.2
343 26:39.5 1:12:45.7

07/18/2022 11:29:27



Race Date
July 14, 2022

Bib No Name

VERIZON2022
Final Team Results

Team - (MSIG)Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Group Finish Position - 13

1 3721 Hiromu Ito
3724  Yuji Hanada
3 3707 Tom Sheridan

N

Team - Crum & Forster

1 3912 Michael Beaudoin
2 3906 Matt Rubin
3 3903 J Messier

Team - Schindler Elevator

1 4392 Pritesh Thaker

N

3 4390

Team - HNTB Corp.

1 4045  Stephen Dilts

N

3 4057

Team - Riker Danzig LLP

1 4357 Siqi(steve) Xu
4352  Curtis Plaza

N

3 4350 Stephen Pagano
Team - WSP

1 4412 Charlie Cessna

2 4416 Mohamed Hosameldin

3 4415 Yimin Tang

Results By MAXX Timing

4380  Jesus Robayo-Mendoza
Agnaldo Santos

4059  Kristopher Reidy
Juan Sebastian Alfonso

5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team Score (times): 1:13:40.2 Ave: 24:33.4
West New York NJ M 101 101 24:29.7 24:29.7
Edgewater NJ M 102 203 24:30.3 49:00.0
Warren NJ M 106 309 24:40.2 1:13:40.2
Finish Position - 14
Team Score (times): 1:13:45.0 Ave: 24:35.0
Morristown NJ M 59 59 23:13.3 23:13.3
Chatham NJ M 91 150 24:14.5 47:27.8
Morristown NJ M 160 310 26:17.2 1:13:45.0
Finish Position - 15
Team Score (times): 1:14:08.9 Ave: 24:43.0
Belle Mead NJ M 80 80 23:46.4 23:46.4
North Bergen NJ M 99 179 24:28.4 48:14.8
Morristown NJ M 143 322 25:54.1 1:14:08.9
Finish Position - 16
Team Score (times): 1:14:55.3 Ave: 24:58.4
Hampton NJ M 92 92 24:14.6 24:14.6
Mount Tabor NJ M 116 208 24:57.2 49:11.8
Fanwood NJ M 139 347 25:43.4 1:14:55.3
Finish Position - 17
Team Score (times): 1:17:12.0 Ave: 25:44.0
Fort Lee NJ M 94 94 24:16.8 24:16.8
Maplewood NJ M 126 220 25:23.0 49:39.8
Fair Haven NJ M 217 437 27:32.2 1:17:12.0
Finish Position - 18
Team Score (times): 1:17:12.6 Ave: 25:44.2
Bernardsville NJ M 71 71 23:33.1 23:33.1
Scotch Plains NJ M 85 156 23:58.8 47:32.0
Berkeley Heights NJ M 304 460 29:40.6 1:17:12.6

07/18/2022 11:29:28



Race Date
July 14, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Zimmer Biomet TMT

1 4467 Erich Homenik
2 4494 Scott Milden
3 4443 Steven Sklar

Team - BAE Systems

1 3777 Chris Obara
2 3782 Vincent Kwiatek
3 3779  Stephen Gatti

Team - Merrill Lynch Florham Park

1 4138 Michael Principe
2 4140 Jacob French
3 4144 Michael Lehman

Team - Ferrero USA Sales

1 4015 Dan Rodriguez
2 4013 Miguel A Trejo Macln
3 4017 Leonardo Marcondes

Team - Accenture

VERIZON2022
Final Team Results

1 3735 Todd Egan

2 3733 James Northrop

3 3734 Mansoor Basha
Team - MedPro Systems

N

4108 James Ungemach
4122  Nick Dannenbaum
4114  Christopher Corino

Results By MAXX Timing

5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 19
Team Score (times): 1:17:36.4 Ave: 25:52.1
Wayne NJ M 114 114 24:56.1 24:56.1
Dover NJ M 133 247 25:31.9 50:28.0
Hoboken NJ M 201 448 27:08.3 1:17:36.4
Finish Position - 20
Team Score (times): 1:17:50.2 Ave: 25:56.7
Lake Hiawatha NJ M 64 64 23:24.3 23:24.3
Milford NJ M 155 219 26:13.3 49:37.6
Whippany NJ M 244 463 28:12.5 1:17:50.2
Finish Position - 21
Team Score (times): 1:17:52.8 Ave: 25:57.6
Morristown NJ M 118 118 25:04.4 25:04.4
Winter Springs FL M 154 272 26:12.9 51:17.4
Basking Ridge NJ M 171 443 26:35.4 1:17:52.8
Finish Position - 22
Team Score (times): 1:22:22.2 Ave: 27:27.4
Andover NJ M 163 163 26:18.2 26:18.2
Morristown NJ M 226 389 27:41.4 53:59.7
Long Island City NY M 250 639 28:22.5 1:22:22.2
Finish Position - 23
Team Score (times): 1:24:11.2 Ave: 28:03.7
Morris Plains NJ M 211 211 27:21.4 27:21.4
Bedminster NJ M 237 448 28:01.2 55:22.7
Fort Lee NJ M 269 717 28:48.4 1:24:11.2
Finish Position - 24
Team Score (times): 1:24:58.2 Ave: 28:19.4
Wayne NJ M 151 151 26:11.8 26:11.8
Long Valley NJ M 188 339 26:57.6 53:09.4
Nutley NJ M 360 699 31:48.7 1:24:58.2

07/18/2022 11:29:29



Race Date
July 14, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Bobst North America

1 3790 Maurice Wieser
2 3791 Drew Reinhardt
3 3786 Mark Talbot

Team - Jabil

1 4084 Al Ascione
4086  Phil Diguglielmo
3 4085 Chris Tsamutalis

N

Team - IQVIA

1 4071 Moh Anher Latif
4069 Balakishore Yanumula
3 4062 John Wu

N

Team - Midea America

1 4178 Gustavo Roth
4161  Liang Chen
3 4175 Kurt Velock

N

Team - PerformLine

1 4191 Matt Thomas
4202 Brandon Whritenour
3 4205 Michael Gibney

N

Team - Aston Carter

1 3760 Michael Vereb
2 3755 John Remmey
3 3752 Michael Comerford

Results By MAXX Timing

VERIZON2022
Final Team Results

5K

City Gend Place

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Jersey City NJ M
Denville NJ M
Brookside NJ M

Finish Position -

Team Score (times): 1:26:12.9

Wayne NJ M
New Providence NJ M
Long Valley NJ M

Finish Position -

Team Score (times): 1:27:53.7

Parsippany NJ M
Budd Lake NJ M
Pine Brook NJ M

Finish Position -

Team Score (times): 1:28:45.9

New York NY M
Morris Plains NJ M
Parsippany NJ M

Finish Position -

Team Score (times): 1:30:17.8

Morristown NJ M
Caldwell NJ M
Morristown NJ M

Finish Position -

Team Score (times): 1:30:41.8

Norristown PA M
Oreland PA M
Philadelphia PA M

1:25:24.0

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
Ave: 28:28.0

47 22:22.5 22:22.5
108 23:19.0 45:41.6
663 39:42.4 1:25:24.0

Ave: 28:44.3
57 23:08.7 23:08.7

338 29:15.3 52:24.0
757 33:48.8 1:26:12.9

Ave: 29:17.9
97 24:23.1 24:23.1

244 26:04.6 50:27.7
750 37:25.9 1:27:53.7

Ave: 29:35.3
125 25:18.9 25:18.9

303 26:46.4 52:05.4
784 36:40.5 1:28:45.9

Ave: 30:05.9
166 26:26.8 26:26.8

461 29:27.0 55:53.9
898 34:23.9 1:30:17.8

Ave: 30:13.9
131 25:27.3 25:27.3

431 29:33.7 55:01.0
892 35:40.8 1:30:41.8

07/18/2022 11:29:29



Race Date
July 14, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Ivoclar

1 4082 Greg Mangarelli
4081 Kenneth Mirasol
3 4080 Norberto Feliciano

N

Team - Kraus Marketing

1 4089 Joel Kraus
4090 Devin Lyons
3 4087 Nicholas Kraus

N

Team - Goldman Sachs Ayco

1 4031  Gregory Auerbach
4035 Dan Brennan
3 4029 Rohan Jacob

N

Team - Day Pitney LLP

1 3929 Kevin Duffy
3916  John Murphy
3 3921 Hank Massey

N

Team - Gensler

1 4496 Ken Modrow

2 4498 Steven Folkes

3 4499 Eric Bieber
Team - Ciena

1 3851 Keith Sesny

2 3850 Joseph Mannion

3 3848 Jp Ferrel

Results By MAXX Timing

VERIZON2022
Final Team Results

5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 31
Team Score (times): 1:30:42.9 Ave: 30:14.3
Red Bank NJ M 3 3 17:43.5 17:43.5
Middlesex NJ M 466 469 35:48.7 53:32.2
Pocono Summit PA M 499 968 37:10.6 1:30:42.9
Finish Position - 32
Team Score (times): 1:31:41.5 Ave: 30:33.8
Somerset NJ M 259 259 28:35.7 28:35.7
Morristown NJ M 332 591 30:27.3 59:03.0
Morristown NJ M 382 973 32:38.4 1:31:415
Finish Position - 33
Team Score (times): 1:32:22.4 Ave: 30:47.4
Montville NJ M 309 309 29:49.1 29:49.1
Mountain Lakes NJ M 319 628 29:56.0 59:45.2
Montville NJ M 381 1009 32:37.2 1:32:22.4
Finish Position - 34
Team Score (times): 1:34:13.1 Ave: 31:24.4
Morristown NJ M 55 55 22:49.6 22:49.6
Summit NJ M 307 362 29:44.5 52:34.1
Morristown NJ M 587 949 41:39.0 1:34:13.1
Finish Position - 35
Team Score (times): 1:34:22.5 Ave: 31:27.5
Morristown NJ M 157 157 26:16.1 26:16.1
Tinton Falls NJ M 327 484 30:13.7 56:29.9
Harrison NJ M 521 1005 37:52.6 1:34:22.5
Finish Position - 36
Team Score (times): 1:40:14.3 Ave: 33:24.7
Brick NJ M 346 346 30:59.2 30:59.2
Oxford CT M 347 693 31:02.0 1:02:01.2
New York NY M 529 1222 38:13.0 1:40:14.3

07/18/2022 11:29:30



Race Date
July 14, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Merck Animal Health - Team AWESOME

1 4132 Thomas Worgul
2 4130 Inderpreet Banga
3 4133  Sachin Bahad

Team - Teksystems

1 4404 Pedro Pena-Monge
2 4504 Ammer lbrahim
3 4503 Bret Ellsworth

Results By MAXX Timing

VERIZON2022
Final Team Results

5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 37
Team Score (times): 2:06:45.1 Ave: 42:15.0
Vernon NJ M 434 434 34:21.5 34:21.5
Bridgewater NJ M 552 986 39:37.7 1:13:59.2
Florham Park NJ M 785 1771 52:45.9 2:06:45.1
Finish Position - 38
Team Score (times): 2:39:02.1 Ave: 53:00.7
Wayne PA M 784 784 52:43.8 52:43.8
Union City NJ M 786 1570 52:48.2 1:45:32.0
Frisco TX M 795 2365 53:30.0 2:39:.02.1

07/18/2022 11:29:31



